requirements of subparagraph 2. of this paragraph.

(d) For permanent partial disability, if an employee has a permanent disability
rating of fifty percent (50%) or less as a result of a work-related injury, the
compensable  permanent  partial  disability  period  shall  be  four  hundred
twenty-five  (425)  weeks,  and if  the  permanent  disability  rating  is  greater
than  fifty  percent  (50%),  the  compensable  permanent  partial  disability
period  shall  be  five  hundred  twenty  (520)  weeks  from  the  date  the
impairment  or  disability  exceeding  fifty  percent  (50%)  arises.